
2024-2025 Lebanon Valley College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-13   Conf: 6-8   Home: 7-4   Away: 5-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Harder, Ryan 25-25 870 34.8 154-340 .453 58-137 .423 70-90 .778 25 127 152 6.1 44 0 52 41 13 20 436 17.4
23 Timochenko, Evin 25-25 843 33.7 185-341 .543 4-14 .286 41-79 .519 74 173 247 9.9 56 1 52 49 14 21 415 16.6
03 Penn, Jason 25-16 623 24.9 89-181 .492 40-80 .500 49-55 .891 13 62 75 3.0 55 1 35 43 4 22 267 10.7
40 Bohannon, Braden 19-11 373 19.6 46-115 .400 15-42 .357 25-37 .676 14 47 61 3.2 43 2 22 25 1 21 132 6.9
11 Smith, Evan 24-9 434 18.1 48-115 .417 34-86 .395 9-14 .643 12 20 32 1.3 46 1 18 29 2 9 139 5.8
02 Tang, Kyle 25-24 723 28.9 43-133 .323 4-22 .182 42-65 .646 16 80 96 3.8 57 0 100 66 2 38 132 5.3
20 Hofsass, Tyson 24-8 322 13.4 16-62 .258 9-31 .290 21-27 .778 4 35 39 1.6 26 0 21 22 2 11 62 2.6
08 Laskowski, Wil 24-7 260 10.8 15-39 .385 2-8 .250 14-17 .824 8 18 26 1.1 31 1 21 23 0 6 46 1.9
05 Kerlin, Tyler 21-0 119 5.7 15-37 .405 5-22 .227 3-4 .750 7 5 12 0.6 9 0 5 10 0 5 38 1.8
12 Main, Michael 22-0 172 7.8 13-34 .382 6-15 .400 2-4 .500 7 17 24 1.1 21 0 10 15 0 7 34 1.5
10 Miller, Jack 12-0 43 3.6 3-8 .375 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 0 5 5 0.4 3 0 1 3 0 2 9 0.8
22 Pavlik, Karson 20-0 115 5.8 6-19 .316 1-6 .167 3-4 .750 1 14 15 0.8 8 0 5 6 1 0 16 0.8
21 Cerulli, Gabe 7-0 21 3.0 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 1 5 0.7
33 Lonergan, Brendan 12-0 39 3.3 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 4 3 7 0.6 6 0 0 0 1 0 8 0.7
13 Perlini, Gannon 6-0 23 3.8 2-9 .222 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 0 4 4 0.7 3 0 1 3 0 1 4 0.7
00 Unangst, Phil 17-0 82 4.8 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 6 14 20 1.2 18 0 5 8 1 1 11 0.6
15 Chernich, Owen 4-0 7 1.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 1.3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
06 Chilton, Luke 3-0 6 2.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 3 3 1.0 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 25 5075 203.0 644-1456 .442 181-474 .382 285-408 .699 224 672 896 35.8 433 6 349 355 41 165 1754 70.16
Opponents 25 5075 203.0 614-1464 .419 207-619 .334 329-483 .681 246 638 884 35.4 413 5 300 337 55 210 1764 70.56

Team Statistics LVC OPP
SCORING 1754 1764
    Points Per Game 70.2 70.6
    Scoring Margin -0.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 644-1456 614-1464
    Field Goal Pct .442 .419
3 POINT FG-ATT 181-474 207-619
    3PT FG Pct .382 .334
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 285-408 329-483
    FT Pct .699 .681
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 13.2
REBOUNDS 896 884
    Rebounds Per Game 35.8 35.4
    Rebounds Margin 0.5 –
ASSISTS 349 300
    Assists Per Game 14.0 12.0
TURNOVERS 355 337
    Turnovers Per Game 14.2 13.5
    Turnovers Margin -0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 165 210
    Steals Per Game 6.6 8.4
BLOCKS 41 55
    Blocks Per Game 1.6 2.2
ATTENDANCE 5,597 3,236
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-509 14-231
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Lebanon Valley 780 943 5 12 1754
Opponents 837 904 5 7 1764

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 at Cairn W 85-82 214
11/13/24 at Lancaster Bible W (OT) 87-84 279
11/16/24 at Juniata W 66-47 224
11/20/24 PENN COLLEGE W (2 OT) 79-74 397
11/26/24 ELIZABETHTOWN W 77-64 287
12/04/24 at Albright L 88-95 435
12/07/24 STEVENSON L 51-60 458
12/14/24 at Gwynedd Mercy L 69-83 89
12/21/24 at Wilson L 71-72 175
12/30/24 at Neumann L 73-78 110
01/04/25 LYCOMING W 88-78 897

* 01/08/25 STEVENS L 57-72 459
* 01/11/25 at Delaware Valley W 64-54 250
* 01/15/25 MISERICORDIA L 56-66 397
* 01/18/25 DESALES W 60-54 897
* 01/22/25 at FDU-Florham L 64-72 210
* 01/25/25 at Arcadia W 72-70 200
* 01/29/25 KING'S (PA) W 87-53 387
* 02/01/25 at Stevens L 62-71 323
* 02/08/25 DELAWARE VALLEY L 54-58 387
* 02/10/25 at Misericordia L 78-84 162
* 02/12/25 FDU-FLORHAM W 79-75 247
* 02/15/25 at DeSales L 57-69 250
* 02/18/25 at King's (PA) L 57-84 315
* 02/22/25 ARCADIA W 73-65 784

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Lebanon Valley College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-8   Home: 4-3   Away: 2-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Harder, Ryan 14-14 476 34.0 82-192 .427 39-88 .443 43-50 .860 15 60 75 5.4 30 0 29 25 2 17 246 17.6
23 Timochenko, Evin 14-14 460 32.9 94-177 .531 4-8 .500 24-46 .522 39 83 122 8.7 35 0 26 24 5 7 216 15.4
40 Bohannon, Braden 14-11 330 23.6 41-102 .402 13-38 .342 22-30 .733 11 44 55 3.9 37 2 19 22 1 18 117 8.4
03 Penn, Jason 14-13 348 24.9 37-100 .370 17-48 .354 17-21 .810 8 27 35 2.5 27 0 21 22 2 15 108 7.7
11 Smith, Evan 13-1 216 16.6 24-60 .400 16-44 .364 2-3 .667 9 8 17 1.3 25 1 9 17 2 6 66 5.1
02 Tang, Kyle 14-13 371 26.5 23-71 .324 2-12 .167 13-19 .684 9 40 49 3.5 26 0 54 31 0 20 61 4.4
20 Hofsass, Tyson 13-1 121 9.3 7-29 .241 5-17 .294 5-6 .833 2 10 12 0.9 9 0 8 8 0 3 24 1.8
05 Kerlin, Tyler 11-0 51 4.6 5-13 .385 3-9 .333 1-2 .500 2 0 2 0.2 3 0 1 2 0 2 14 1.3
13 Perlini, Gannon 3-0 16 5.3 2-6 .333 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0 3 3 1.0 2 0 1 1 0 1 4 1.3
12 Main, Michael 14-0 106 7.6 7-20 .350 2-9 .222 1-2 .500 5 14 19 1.4 15 0 5 9 0 4 17 1.2
33 Lonergan, Brendan 8-0 28 3.5 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 4 2 6 0.8 6 0 0 0 1 0 8 1.0
10 Miller, Jack 6-0 23 3.8 2-6 .333 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 2 6 1.0
08 Laskowski, Wil 13-3 108 8.3 3-10 .300 1-2 .500 5-6 .833 3 8 11 0.8 14 0 7 13 0 4 12 0.9
00 Unangst, Phil 12-0 64 5.3 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 6 12 18 1.5 15 0 3 7 1 1 11 0.9
21 Cerulli, Gabe 3-0 10 3.3 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
22 Pavlik, Karson 11-0 60 5.5 3-9 .333 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 1 8 9 0.8 6 0 5 2 0 0 8 0.7
15 Chernich, Owen 3-0 6 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 1.7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
06 Chilton, Luke 3-0 6 2.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 3 3 1.0 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2800 200.0 338-816 .414 105-286 .367 139-197 .706 136 352 488 34.9 256 3 189 188 14 100 920 65.71
Opponents 14 2800 200.0 320-773 .414 110-351 .313 197-286 .689 139 361 500 35.7 211 2 158 194 40 112 947 67.64

Team Statistics LVC OPP
SCORING 920 947
    Points Per Game 65.7 67.6
    Scoring Margin -1.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 338-816 320-773
    Field Goal Pct .414 .414
3 POINT FG-ATT 105-286 110-351
    3PT FG Pct .367 .313
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 139-197 197-286
    FT Pct .706 .689
    FT Made Per Game 9.9 14.1
REBOUNDS 488 500
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 35.7
    Rebounds Margin -0.9 –
ASSISTS 189 158
    Assists Per Game 13.5 11.3
TURNOVERS 188 194
    Turnovers Per Game 13.4 13.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 100 112
    Steals Per Game 7.1 8.0
BLOCKS 14 40
    Blocks Per Game 1.0 2.9
ATTENDANCE 3,558 1,710
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-508 7-244
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Lebanon Valley 394 526 920
Opponents 455 492 947

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/08/25 STEVENS L 57-72 459
01/11/25 at  Delaware Valley W 64-54 250
01/15/25 MISERICORDIA L 56-66 397
01/18/25 DESALES W 60-54 897
01/22/25 at  FDU-Florham L 64-72 210
01/25/25 at  Arcadia W 72-70 200
01/29/25 KING'S (PA) W 87-53 387
02/01/25 at  Stevens L 62-71 323
02/08/25 DELAWARE VALLEY L 54-58 387
02/10/25 at  Misericordia L 78-84 162
02/12/25 FDU-FLORHAM W 79-75 247
02/15/25 at  DeSales L 57-69 250
02/18/25 at  King's (PA) L 57-84 315
02/22/25 ARCADIA W 73-65 784


